i
5

CHI NHANH PHAT PIEN DAUKHI  CONG HOA XA HQI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
NHA MAY NHIET PIEN THAI BINH 2 Péc lap - Tw do - Hanh phiic

VIV cung cap bao gia vat tu canh quat khoi 10
hoi IDF — NMND Thai Binh 2.
Kinh guri: Céac Nha cung cip

Chi nhénh Phat dién Dau khi/Nha may Nhiét di¢n Thai Binh 2 (NMND Thai Binh
2) dang c6 nhu cau trién khai mua sam vat tu canh quat khoi IDF cho hé thdng khoi gio
10 hoi. Pugc biét Quy Cong ty 1a don vi cd nang lyc, kinh nghiém trong viéc cung cap
vat tu/thiét bi cho cac Nha may nhiét dién dét than. Do d6, dé nghi Quy Céng ty quan
tam, xem Xét va cung cap béo gia véi ndi dung nhu sau:

- Pham vi cong viéc:
v' Danh muc hang héa can mua sam nhu dinh kém;

v' Hang hda méi 100%, chua qua st dung, bao hanh theo tiéu chuan cua Nha san
Xuat va toi thieu 12 thang ké tir khi dugc ban giao. Hang hoa dugc san xuat tir
nam 2024 tro lai day.

Tién do cung ciap: Do Nha cung cip d& xuit nhung khong mudn hon
30/8/2025

- Dija diém giao hang: NMND Thai Binh 2, x4 My Loc, huyén Thai Thuy, tinh
Thai Binh.

- Hiéu lyc bao gia: 30 ngay ké tir ngay béo gia.

- Thoi gian gtri bao gia: khdng mudn hon 15h00 ngay 20/02/2025.

- Bao gia duoc ky tén, dong dau bai Nguoi dai dién du tham quyén cua Quy
Cong ty.

- Phuong thirc guri bao gia: G truc tiép qua buu dién theo dia chi tiép nhan bao
gid hoac qua Email, Fax.

- Thong tin lién hé:

v" Ngudi nhan: Tran Vian Yén, Phong KTATMT, NMND Thai Binh 2;

v' Dia chi: Xa My Loc, huyén Thai Thuy, tinh Thai Binh;

v/ S6 dién thoai lién hé: 0978807036; Email: yentv@pvpgb.vn; hungbb@pvpgb.vn
NMND Théi Binh 2 cam on sy hgp tac cua Quy Cong ty.

Trén trong./.

Noi nhan: 7/!} TL. GIAM DOC CHI NHANH PDDK
- Nhur trén; g

-GDb NM (dé b/c)

- Phong: TM (dé p/h);

- Luu: VT, KTATMT (TVY: b).
Dinh kém: )

- Pham vi cdng viéc mua sam.

PHAT BIEN
DAU KHI

Xa My Loc - huyén Thai Thuy - tinh Thai Binh
DT: 02273.721.515; Fax: 02273.721.678

Van bén duoc tai lén hé théng eoffice.pvpgb.vn. Vi sé dinh danh: 1120/CV-NMNDTB2/2025


mailto:yentv@pvpgb.vn
mailto:hungbb@pvpgb.vn

PVCV mua sim canh quat khéi 16 hoi IDF - NMND Thii Binh 2

stt Tén hang hoa/ Goods Théng sé/Specification Bin v& tham chi¢u/Reference|  Don 1 g, o0 Quantity | Ghi cha/Remark
Name drawing vi/Unit :
IDF FAN Type / Manufacturer / Model No: axial flow fan/
CKPF /HU26650-22
IDF Blades:
1 Canh quat khoi 10 hoi - P/N: T8, Drawing No. U3320G2108Y00-0 (including  |TB2-SDC.VP101-00100-M- Bo/Set 2
IDF/IDF blade 264 Hexagon Bolt M24x2x75, grade 8,8 to connect M1A-MAN-9046 ’

between Class Impeller and Blades)
- Number of Blades per Fan: 44 pieces
- Material: Q345D

Vian ban duoc tai Ién hé théng eoffice.pvpgb.vn. Vi sé dinh danh: 1120/CV-NMNBTB2/2025




Technique Requirement;
1.For

When dismantle the assembly rotor, sling or fan Assembly and operation refer lo: Product Operation Manual,

A=At c-Cti —|
el A o2 the upper part about 2mmove to adjacency. L. 2Fo:‘ sl Ton dnenrs one Tangmotar's parameter, refer 1o ihe 1D fan
- i i . outline drawing.
et Plpe housing upper part welght approx: 9000 kg 200 3Main bearing of fan is odopted with rolling bearing,lubricating mode is thin oil

gonsumer Supply

L-TSA4E;Controls and instrument:six PTthermalresister.one |4

flow di 4.Adjpstable mode is that ucmamr push hydraulic pressure servo system with
dynamic blade adjusied m

5.This drawing is the armngement of actuator and oli-supply unit in left side,
and coollng fan right slde{view In clockwise),the arrangement of acluaior and
ail-supply unit s in right side and cooling fan in left side is opposition
direction

6.The regulalion requirement of electrical motor side and the fim coupiing of

~5100 Wld aitor

18)
When assembly in site,
connected bolt should be
dismantied in spiit
flange of shart pipe

300

floy direction

min3800

\mpel\er side;Radial displacoment |<0.1mm; Angle displacement for instalment
rotor_weigh! opprox(except vane);14000kg SIpg02

e Ievc\ness lolerance of motor shaft is less than 0,05mm,The levelness
tolerance of fan principal axis is less than 0.02mm;Considering the mechanical

L1111 b — Iherms! expansion effect, when installotion motor cenlar should be higher. than
womome 13 4 ns &M 2aBY R dBott 1 B im0 B8E8" of *The" e3Pl "4 e 'hen

7

! | ["2810

[ 1415 upport plafes 3 peice aach side
e Z view

J
1900(i&\notor shaft en

/ —
! l\fi‘ ‘ﬁ B T
\ (1570) — /‘a\ i
H

i
B 530 | A

Pt dpacemert
ey pa—y

abol mm.

X=X 8 Mainparts(including impeller,bearing fixing,mid—shat!,coupling,aciuatorserva

— control device,oil-supply unit,pipeline accessories,standard element and casing

e\c)should be keeping appropriate in Water proof store room before assemblied

| in si

4 9.As ﬂssembl\ed‘the most heaviest unils(casing assembly+bearing

\J assembly+impeller assembly+servo conlrol system)are lifted about 26500kg.and
as repaired.the most heaviest units (rotor group)are lfted about 14000kg,

10.AI the bolts should be lightened occording to instruetion and requirement of | —
drawing in assemblingand repairing,

11,As assemblied, Lhe flange between suction box and casing forepart, the casing
farepart shell horizontal parting flange.the guide vane housing shell horizontal
parting flange and cane horizantal parting flange.coupling guard and_ guarding
pipe as well as level ore sealed with aluminum silicate seaiing cordthe
clearance for sealing s aboul 3mm.

1Sl oS Chiah RSRY. 5P Lo 57 SRSt et 8 ibRea

1o sealing, (detall he coal line’s, stralght tubes h
Soieotng(detafzoes, G2 0 dhe goaling, o plpe, e, salgnt tuves haye

53003100
(duct flange natde

F

b z
J—*"u min3800 S,
o Bl

= = ]

=

[The motar end and fan
end kouffings, musi b piotor shaft ustL
fonfl previously elevated previdus

A)Pr, ximpte sum 4~5mm opww ate
i sife [1.5mm in site

<8 BB sRRARRiogament of

.
A

1983
84292(flange inside dimension)

9
3
X
9

s
)

C

N
VT [ &
B

94462
04562

z

[
: 3 coallng @it pipe has cllowanceon site, It nesd to adpis the length. accerding
= > 3 . 1o the actual situation.(according te drawing the Cuo\mg air pipeline).the m\al
= 3 | | (fuser_cqrefccess door provide by KK and oullet expansion [oint splited,it need weld in site.
El Gl [T — | L] i Duct Adceys door provide by user 13.When assembling the rotation parts,the open and close angle of the vanes in
3 3 =
H L g 2| ol | the ss Impeller assembly and 1T closs impeller assembly must be
S 2 of e heglas
iz, = o g b S . | g [\ o 14T imensirs I i re tor e oty Some ot sz recied | —
| 1 X 3fzo \§ Access door) - o = i - Bk o can be finded in the motor outline drowing, The pusmon uf
8 | EE B stationinstrument box and cooling fan see the outli
| . g er 15.The list In_thia draning does nof conlain motor and ml Station weight.
i 2770 o\ [T 2l ElNE = o—y =1 I 16.The fan rotational inertian is:8000kg.m?
| & = (950 - I 17.When install the expansion bell,it must ‘be according to the instructions.
| | 11l ol WA ‘ ) 18.Mhen use the handle arrester, please read the drawings ZD.01.
A LL ] R I
mdnual arrester must be fied on the ground | —‘L - o
With upsel bolts, and then do the secondary grouting K L / et wit | | 2|
| w3 330 722 b [ | -
I b 0 | L4 ;
J W W w wo Two seal and cooling fan (1s+1w) 3
outpul pipe We Wiz wi2 LLAUULRIURUZARY RN -] m i Tt e L] "B N7/ M8/ motor powers 2X7.5kW voltage: 380V 5| I
N CeosuaEr STy "SEW t\ght:mng torquc [ hgh(e,\mg tarque ‘gmmg - —E(glide support) F\F(fastness supprt P g :
o J e ‘L Zorecton  BRootm ] before second grouting after second prouting §
ol (alr cool Ing pipe on the (air caolng pipe on the rear SE KA
o 300~ ] 20 impeller Cuse s ) guide vane house side) N ) slatic load: 15kN
3 foundation drawing T=SURPLY NIT Teundator
%) _
2000 Gasm Wil o, Ui,
E’ ‘Wn (15) static load: 1.5kN. We WASHER 20 80 o o 3
e b
8 flow direction  flow Junction box height of ¥ére must adjust [ Wt o 0 )
B X X X El B aion Aer anair ool o - APeeoned Wi counens
s The inner hole can be cutting on site 3 d‘sm"“: g;‘éﬁr" must ‘ghtemg ‘adjusting washer w7 BOLT_Weox8a 80
acéording To seal codling air velume and air pressure 600 sccond grauting and [e"Ta Fave. around by 2kg hammer W6 WASHER 42 12 c — reTURNED Fom coRmicTo
 — installation finished. knacking,to insure_support legs 5 " ) o - o
re able to glide in sole plate W NUT W42 B - T
2430+U g o *thmar esparsion. [ [omniTIon LY werxtase [12 T PRI GUTETCT A
30 2330 722 850 850 2 2117 1350 /Ia_nﬁ%r_b‘%o s s T oD BY oate
S PERUSSN To PROGEED OR REVEY TAKEN O VENIGR
el Mmoo ]_ 4= fasl w2 oouT_ s 12 PRRTS SUAL KT RELEVE VCDOR RGM 115 ESPIRSBNES
trt Tt i) oL iz o .
£ P 2z 1H I Wi 18 [B.8 GRADE R LUBRITES UNOER THE FURCHASE ORDER.
T25/ZD,01 [NANUAL ARRESTER 1
£h m m P s gnchor balt S g g L&) |{600) |{509)] T14266/3703 CDESTAL FOR HOUSNG | 2 oo WS ST FF
O 0| T2310266/22020 ow e 1 3
I ]
~ ~| T22{TY900600 [cooume(sEame) Fan | 1
BER T21)266/3G00 [cooume AR PrEINE 1
tatlc load: SOKN 8|55 T200286/3202 ERSTIL for SUCTION 801 C|SNG roRgeler prFEsIL
N atic loot
UCTION BOX centeriine] ingle ole/Zholes) anchor_bolt [T19TY7300A |ASSENBLY PRESS PLATE | 4
o o o statlc load; 26KN [/4-M42X1250 TIg[TU55030(C) LocAL connecTion Box_| 1
£ £ £ {Single hole/2holes] T AN NANE PLATE T
r\ ‘ ‘ Tig| [RoTaTnG scuckeon |1
th - C t h t 116)266/3100 scknu oot ctudnn secon | 1 L FOR FNAL shuat e g [rane 1o
‘ ‘ [T14266/2P20 louner exeansion som1 | 1 w | wm DEsCareTION o |om | w0 | im0
E tatic load: 28KN T130266/2W20 louneT ExeaNsON vonT | 1 T R
il Gingle Pole/Aholes eI s o boor |1 FICHTHER ..i
B 1116240200 CLASS WPELER 1 WD
&| (|
rer T10z22000 SSENBLY VAN BEARNG | 1 Fram ! o o
c-¢ [& 19 | 6240100 CLASs NPELER 1 CECTr
i ~ 18 . 44 .
N ! WorleyParsons
Ccasing forepart horizontal parting: (impeler housing horizontal parting) T6-M16X300 17 26E/2W10 puct sssalowy onr_1 s a0 ull»
shell_horizontal pariing flange cone hor\zonlo\ parting flange . cone horizontal parting flange “anchor balt. 6 |J266/3S00 INSTABLE RANGE NDKCATNG UNTT| 1 ma L) WhITRRN
static laad: 4kN 15 |1266/3N00 SSENBLY INTERMEDIATE siArT | PO 1S PIKies SRS
shell horlzntal parting flange T4 [U266/2P10 et exeanson somt | 1 sofifz DAELIM —
. - i ITORQUE SPANNER 2501000, 2500~ 40008 n lpow v0 £y | T3 V266/3Z01 | WASHER 1 ST CRPORATTOR BUELLY IDeTLIL O, LT
[;C:Szl:ﬁh.gguﬁs;«m B(‘fgé;::f“;gaﬁg;m 1=l ALUNINA SILICATE SEALING CORD 210 |§0a 12 16001 orm 13 COUPLING 1 R T
T e OIL—SUPPLY UNIT T1 frva00300 TR SRARCH RRAYGVan] | THAI BINHZ THERMAL POWER PLANT 2 X 600MW
(guide vane housing horizontal parting) e [BOLT W24x70 |48 |88 GRADE 7 [266/3000-X __ prUs® 1 W T
shell_horizental parting flange one horizontal parting flange Il BOLT M24X120 |32 |B.:8 GRAGE 6 |J266/3K00-X |ASschoLY rousiG 7 1D Fan Assembling DRAWING
Wis BOLT WN24x140 |4 |8.8 GRADE 5 11266/3F00-X [CASING FOREPART 1 W, Y ™ ™ - .
) [CUARDING FIPE. JCOCT. & VLG0T
eRiTOn VouTER o i (@) mwowe e e
W4 WASHER 24 B 3 D266/2400-X Jsucmon aox 1 b ld Chen Buuat Hlanans
hid INUT M24 8 |8 GRADE 2 D266/37020-X  |courtns cuARD 1 WP SUSSTPRLIBL -
266/32010-X CEIC HERARITHRR
wa | osom um iz [BOLT W24x160 |4 |8.8 GRADE 1 % WANUAL ARRESTER SUPRORT| 1 CEIC [ RERARHTRE o . A T
ki pOLT M42x120 116 |5.8 GRADE o.|  crame w0 e NP e L P B E
morwa | scow ossen o BolT Wazxioo 115 185 GRADE o s [ ‘Tsz—snc VP101-00180-N-H1A-H Ak—3040 Lo A
TR

‘ ’ ) ‘ ‘ ‘ ’ ‘ ¢ ‘ 7 . ‘ s ‘ 0 T PR yr——

pc v .

#41mm)

Vian ban duoc tai Ién hé théng eoffice.pvpgb.vn. Vi sé dinh danh: 1120/CV-NMNBTB2/2025



ros -t -onion-ian ozl |
@@ @ _ ™
weld in site Fj’
Fh
_ =8, 2% nut Mi2 88 19235 [0.013 0.88 [ conmecton vetncen coing air
== bolt Mi2x45 | 88 [Q235 [0.05] 4.4 [poetne nenges
O {
T
% bolt MBx25 |3 (4235 [0.00]0.03 s =
ealing washer ot 5) | 008 s cection beteeen servo
24 et ptniroa g axtz| 1|, 0.02| valve and hydro-eylinder
Ibesagon bott WBxzs | 12 [grase |0.01]0.12
am D
washer 16 1921235 [0.01 192 | conneetion between ontet
23 nut M16 19214235 [0.03[ 5,76 exposon ot axd
= bolt M16x70 | 192]0235 [0.13] 25 | e R
washer 16 24 0235 (0.01] 0.24 ]
2 M2 (235 003/ 07| gt e
HE bolt M16x50 | 24 |235 |0.11]2.64
washer 16 1807235 [0.011 18 T ppneetion between outiet
already connected| 21 nut 16 160235 [0.03] 4.8 | assembly jont and
[¢6)) ™ @ boll MI6x70 | 160[q235 [0.15] 24 | "¢
109
20 lhexagon bolt M24z2x60] 36 M‘ 0272 ‘m'“d“ el
19 exagon bolt Me4rzxs| 264 [gae [0.18] 47.505 %0 ees. clasy Trpeller
18 bolt M42x120 | 1B lgmee |2 |36 ?“"“”P‘ e
17 bolt M24x120 |32 |pmie |0-43/13.76) M
16 bolt M24x110 |88 lyrase |0.45] 39.6] o 0 wte
H
) ) ) ) washer 24 4 0.03/0.12 tion between
tightening torque tightening torque tightening torque tightening torque tightening torque 15 ot 124 0L (04 | sembly o b and
Ma=650Nm _clready connected | Ma=650N.m already connected| Ma=450N1n already connected|Ma=650N.m already connected Ma=3800N.m __already connegted TR TETTRE? e cuiog cofmotr it
0] X |grade .
© @ @ @ washer 24 4 lpg  [0.08] 0.12 |connection betmeen
14 nut M24 4 [ypac [ 0.1]0.4 |ssembly main bearing and
Dblade [for assemble and / bolt, M24x160 4 Jgate [ 0.8]24 | % core(fen side)
transport {} s washer 12 18 |q235 0.004 0.14 :nnnechnn bet::‘;uexs
Pﬁ bolt Mi2x25 | 1B [Q235 |0.03] 0,54 7 o pte ed guie
I 2 taper pin ALGx50| 4 |, 014056 oncon vetreen wpper
‘ nut Mi6 22 e 0.03] 0.54 | and lower haif af guide van)
bolt MIGET0 |22 |grate |0-13] 234" el
tighlening torque tightening torque tightening torque taper pin A20x80] 4 |,  [0.2 [0.8 [commecton between upper
Ma=450N.m Na=450N.m Ma=20N.m i nut 24 W Jgpae 0014 |maa e bl o g TN
® @ ® @ bolt 2410014 fpue 0517 1" e
taper pin A20x80| 4 |, 0.2 |08 | conection between upper o~ e W COMNENS
10 nut W24 %2 lygac 0.1 |22 | and lomer hal of meller o Srimis o e
bolt MRx100 |22 |grage |05 | 11 | ety o
aper pin 420570] & 0.18] 072 smmmecion st o e e o
e 09 nut 120 B0 (0235 [0.07] 5.6 | mele bunly macly e -
e v assmbly [T ——————
boll M20x80 | 80 |0235 [0.25] 20 RbTs s e R v Rl 13 EFONSBLITES
[
washer 16 160]qg35 [D-01] L6 [somsecto Seven e | per: et e F
tightening torque 08 nut W16 1600235 [0:03[ 28 |t i [
Ma=3600N.m bolt M16x70 | 160|235 |0.15] 24 |wsably
9
a»
o washer 12 8 235 [0.008 0.06 | conneetion between shatt
bolt M2x30 | 8 grace [0.05[0.4 [ ool and core
taper pin A20x80| 4 |, 0.2 |08 |coungction between upper
06 nut M24 12 Jyde [0-1 1.2 |and tover baif of housing
bolt M24x10[) 12 ate 05 s forepart A | vmas FOR FINAL .
0 taper pin A20x70| @ |, |0-18] 0,36 | commection efueen upper | XY | ST - bl
v
boll HE0RED [ 10 [pyge [0 [2 | loverbalf oo [oW8 " FIGHTHER
) ) 33 lexpand bolt N20x200) 8 Q235 [0.2 | 1.6 ;:““:;m ::;"l:n o o b
“I?h};;[;gﬁ torque washer 20 80 [9235 [0.02] 1.6 |conmection between Y ot DD s e 0 nem LT
2=3600N.m washer 24 4 [q235 [0.03]0.12 omection betreen mamul 04 nut M20 80 (235 [0.07/56 casing forepart CT ¢ GRS T
Ex nut M4 810235 0.09/ 0.7 reser and suppont bolt MR0x60 |80 [q235 [02[ 16| . .. °
bolt M24xi00 |4 |Q235 [0.421.68 et S om
8 washer 16 16 [0235 [0.01[ 0.16 [ connection between |rore 1 v sema
3 bolt MAZE140 | 18 |prade | 2 | 36 [romio iewe sl immsie (3 nut 16 16 235 [0.03] 0.48 | suction box upper caver S sofirz DAELIM
boll M16x50 |16 [q235 [0.11] 176 Pale mndste pte | oo e i @, .
20 washer 16 12 14235 [0.01] 0.12 fconaction betveen washer 16 7114235 [0.00[ 0.7 connection between THAI BINH2 THERMAL POWER PLANT 2 X 600N
bolt M16x45 |12 |g235 |0.1]12 ezzﬂh:w-:d md 02 nut M16 7119235 [0.03) 203 ) i hox langes (AT
a P P bolt M16x50 | 71 [q235 [0.11] 781 O AN bolt cometion wite drviog
2 bolt, M42x100 |18 Jprade |17 [ 30,6 [Feion >ivem wsenbly miomfiies e bt BT g oo | w ur
washer 16 232/0235 |0.01[2.321 ;¢ fon joiat & BEuNgCo,LTD. o shusi fu whess |
28 lexpand bolt M16x100] 6¢ 0.1 0.6 [omerton e mapert 01 nut M16 232]9235 [0.03] 6.96 :: l:ﬁa:;:‘;:m T @ | oowen | FFA | 2t
[P pa— um 27 nut 16 4 Q235 gNGOLii %Tlﬁ e s bolt M16x70 | 232]q235 3,;2 ng:L flange suction box SERC L EempupEAR e
THSIay STAE ‘ DETAL DESIGN No, DRAVING NO. e Qry. MA WeignT | REMARK No, DRAWING NO. TiLE Qry, NA TeeT | REMARK v . ‘m,mWm,m,m,ww,m,m ekl e A
'] 7 7 3 ‘ n ‘ : ‘ s ‘ 7 ‘ : 3 ‘ m T [ W i e
sttmm)

FWBE draying M»{

o~
m Vian ban duoc tai Ién hé théng eoffice.pvpgb.vn. Vi sé dinh danh: 1120/CV-NMNBTB2/2025



